505582386 07/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5629185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LON E. BELL	05/11/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERIGON	
Street Address:	5462 IRWINDALE AVENUE	
City:	IRWINDALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91706	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09428018

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMERGN.016C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VLADIMIR S. LOZAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Vladimir S. Lozan/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=AMERGN.016C1_Assignment (Invtr to Amerigon)#page1.tif

PATENT 505582386 REEL: 049818 FRAME: 0118

Patent Appl. No. Filing Date

: Unknown

: Herewith

Client Code: AMERGN.016A

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lon E. Bell, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1782 Sierra Madre Villa, Pasadena, CA 91107, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a THERMOELECTRIC HEAT EXCHANGER for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, AMERIGON (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California Corporation, with its principal place of business at 5462 Irwindale Avenue, Irwindale, CA 91706, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this // day of May 1998

STATE OF California COUNTY OF LOS Angelos } ss.

On May 11, 1998, before me Janue Elane Office personally appeared Lon E. Bell personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

sls:fch.ass 050898

RECORDED: 07/22/2019

IANICE ELAINE CHRISTENSEN COMM. **#10**62047 OTARY PUBLIC . CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY Comm. Expires June 15, 1999

JANICE ELAINE CHRISTENSEN

My Comm. Expired 1